

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Criminal Petition No.9378 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.12.2024	<u>VJP,J</u> Issue notice to Respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on Respondent No.2 through RPAD/Courier and file proof of the same. List the matter after one week. Ksj <u>VJP,J</u>	